Rank

ID#
C00401224
C00341396
C00309567
C00271338
C00370007
C00230342
C00300483
C00305318
C00305805
C00384701
C00382671
C00280222
C00409136
C00250399
C00302588
C00340190
C00327395
C00302067
C00442319
C00409730
C00417857
C00400937
C00003558
C00325076
C00353953
C00344648
C00305797
C00399196
C00401786
C00344788
C00438747
C00449280
C00341743
C00399014
C00429084
C00368431
C00315747
C00326439
C00364174
C00409003
C00412718
C00328468
C00387720
C00235572
C00165159
C00247403
C00409169
C00390674
C00398602
C00365262

PAC Table 5a
Top 50 NonConnected PACs by Receipts
January 1, 2007 - June 30, 2008

Committee
ACTBLUE

MOVEON.ORG POLITICAL ACTION

LYNDON LAROUCHE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

AMERIPAC: THE FUND FOR A GREATER AMERICA

DEMOCRACY FOR AMERICA

21ST CENTURY DEMOCRATS

NEW REPUBLICAN MAJORITY FUND

BLUE DOG POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE

FREEDOM PROJECT; THE

EVERY REPUBLICAN IS CRUCIAL (ERICPAC)

REPUBLICAN ISSUES COMMITTEE

KPMG PARTNERS/PRINCIPALS & EMPLOYEES POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
PROGRESSIVE PATRIOTS FUND

AUTOMOTIVE FREE INTERNATIONAL TRADE PAC

NATIONAL LEADERSHIP PAC

BOB BARR LEADERSHIP FUND, THE

SEARCHLIGHT LEADERSHIP FUND

COMMITTEE FOR A DEMOCRATIC MAJORITY

REPUBLICAN MAJORITY CAMPAIGN

NEW DEMOCRAT COALITION POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE AKA NDC PAC
MINUTEMAN PAC INC

VETERANS FOR VICTORY PAC

NATIONAL COMMITTEE FOR AN EFFECTIVE CONGRESS
CAMPAIGN FOR WORKING FAMILIES

GLACIER PAC

RELY ON YOUR BELIEFS FUND

AMERICA'S FOUNDATION

BUILDING RELATIONSHIPS IN DIVERSE GEOGRAPHIC ENVIRONMENTS PAC (BRIDGE PAC)
FREEDOM'S DEFENSE FUND

ALL AMERICA PAC

LIFE AND LIBERTY PAC INC

FREE AND STRONG AMERICA PAC INC.

VOLUNTEER PAC

OUR COMMON VALUES PAC

LEGACY COMMITTEE POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE; THE
SENATE MAJORITY FUND

21ST CENTURY PAC

HOUSE CONSERVATIVES FUND

TOGETHER FOR OUR MAJORITY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE (TOMPAC)
HEARTLAND VALUES PAC

AMERICANS AGAINST ILLEGAL IMMIGRATION PAC

COMMITTEE FOR THE PRESERVATION OF CAPITALISM (CPC), THE
U.S.-CUBA DEMOCRACY POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE
ORRINPAC

REPUBLICAN MAINSTREET PARTNERSHIP PAC

NORPAC

REPUBLICAN LEADERSHIP COUNCIL FEDERAL PAC

FREEDOM FUND

WESPAC - SECURING AMERICA'S FUTURE

REUNITING OUR COUNTRY PAC

Amount

$31,245,309
$18,263,193
$5,245,763
$2,786,103
$2,778,891
$2,755,828
$2,404,391
$2,278,727
$2,150,742
$1,931,515
$1,927,969
$1,851,060
$1,831,320
$1,820,528
$1,781,145
$1,590,164
$1,501,001
$1,495,148
$1,363,117
$1,342,350
$1,249,586
$1,244,503
$1,235,580
$1,193,459
$1,156,314
$1,103,831
$1,096,465
$1,034,907
$994,954
$977,105
$956,417
$939,953
$934,124
$912,615
$809,770
$798,462
$779,566
$775,335
$748,761
$742,081
$730,274
$724,562
$703,014
$694,690
$678,630
$645,363
$637,996
$628,849
$628,287
$625,634



